

## Dr. Barry RIEDER

## Charges

Date Charge(s) Laid: Hearing: Charge(s): October 5, 2015 Completed March 18, 2016 Unprofessional Conduct

The Executive Committee of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.6 of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981**, the Discipline Committee hear the following charges against Dr. Barry Rieder, namely:

You Dr. Barry Rieder are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981** s.s. 1980-81 c. M-10.1, and/or bylaw 16.1 and/or bylaw 16.2 of the bylaws of the College of Physicians and Surgeons.

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:

- (a) On or about May 19, 2015, Dr. Micheal Howard-Tripp, Deputy Registrar of the College of Physicians and Surgeons wrote to you asking you to provide information as set out in that letter;
- (b) On or about June 18, 2015 Dr. Howard-Tripp sent a further letter advising you that there had not been a response to the letter of May 19, 2015;
- (c) On or about July 15, 2015 Dr. Howard-Tripp left a message for you asking you to contact him;
- (d) On or about July 29, 2015 Dr. Howard-Tripp left a message for you asking you to contact him;
- (e) On or about August 11, 2015 Dr. Howard-Tripp sent an email message to you, asking you to contact him;
- (f) You did not respond to the request contained in the letter of May 19, 2015;
- (g) You did not provide the information or explanation requested in the letter of May 19, 2011;
- (h) You did not respond to the letter of June 18, 2015;
- (i) You did not respond to the message of July 15, 2015;
- (j) You did not respond to the message of July 29, 2015;
- (k) You did not respond to the email message of August 11, 2015.